
St. Peter's Church Serving Schedule for October & November 2025

Date Servers Ushers Lector

Sat. Oct. 4 Matthew Schaub Mike Schaub Lynda Hurtz
8:00 PM Mason Leis Tim Leis

Sun. Oct. 5 Avin Stephenson Mark Stephenson John Hundt
10:00 AM Brynn Stephenson Mark Gronemus

Sat. Oct. 11 Brielle Lundeen Phil Gronemus Julie Lundeen
8:00 PM Brooklyn Lundeen Don Halderson

Sun. Oct. 12 Jake & Josh Peterson Gary Gronemus Joseph Peterson
10:00 AM Sawyer Tollefson Leo Leis

Sat. Oct. 18 Matthew Schaub Mike Leis Lynda Hurtz
8:00 PM Mason Leis Ron Hurtz

Sun. Oct. 19 Lukas & Max Slattery Rob Slattery Pam Benzing
10:00 AM Abel Slattery Peter Benzing

Sat. Oct. 25 Brielle Lundeen Tom Schaub Melissa Schaub
8:00 PM Brooklyn Lundeen Duane Leis

Sun. Oct. 26 Arnie Nicolai Mark Stephenson Kathy Flock
10:00 AM Adeline Nicolai Mark Gronemus

Sat. Nov. 1 Matthew Schaub Mike Schaub Lynda Hurtz
8:00 PM Mason Leis Ron Hurtz

Sun. Nov. 2 Allis Gronemus Gary Gronemus John Hundt
10:00 AM Sadie Gronemus Leo Leis

Sat. Nov. 8 Brielle Lundeen Bill Korn Julie Lundeen
8:00 PM Brooklyn Lundeen Phil Gronemus

Sun. Nov. 9 Jake & Josh Peterson Rob Slattery Joseph Peterson
10:00 AM Sawyer Tollefson Mark Gronemus

Sat. Nov. 15 Matthew Schaub Tom Schaub Melissa Schaub
8:00 PM Mason Leis Mike Leis

Sun. Nov. 16 Madi Gronemus & Evelyn Flock Gary Gronemus Pam Benzing
10:00 AM Marlayna O'Heron Peter Benzing



Sat. Nov. 22 Brielle Lundeen Don Halderson Julie Lundeen
8:00 PM Brooklyn Lundeen Tim Leis

Sun. Nov. 23 Lukas & Max Slattery Rob Slattery Kathy Flock
10:00 AM Abel Slattery Leo Leis

Sat. Nov. 29 Matthew Schaub Tom Schaub Melissa Schaub
8:00 PM Mason Leis Mike Schaub

Sun. Nov. 30 Avin Stephenson Mark Stephenson John Hundt
10:00 AM Brynn Stephenson Mark Gronemus


